Date of Issue: 26 MAY 2023
Bureau Veritas Certification
Rua Piaui, 435, Santa Paula
Cep: 09541-150, São Caetano do Sul, SP, Brasil
2305291548002 1 Page 1 of 6
Certificate of Conformity
AWARDED TO APPLICANT

The “CG d 4F DEL” types have an additional O-ring compared to the “CG d 4F STD” type.
The sizes and threads type are shown in table 01 below:
CODIFICATION:
CG d *
        * = 1F – For non-armoured cable
                                                              4F STD - For armoured cable
                                                              4F DEL - For armoured cable with additional O-ring
Certificate of Conformity
BVC16.5800-X/03
Date of Issue: 26 MAY 2023
Bureau Veritas Certification
Rua Piaui, 435, Santa Paula
Cep: 09541-150, São Caetano do Sul, SP, Brasil
2305291548002 3 Page 3 of 6
Table 01 – Model x Thread Type
TYPE
MODEL
N° ** ISO NPT
N° ** METRICA NPT
CG d 1F
4
M12 x 1,5 1/4"
9
M40 x 1,5 1"1/4
M16 x 1,5 3/8" M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
-  1/2" 10 M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
5
M16 x 1,5 3/8" 11 M63 x 1,5 2"
M20 x 1,5 1/2"
12
M63 x 1,5 2"
M25 x 1,5 3/4" M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
6
M20 x 1,5 1/2"
13
M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
M25 x 1,5 3/4" M80 x 2 -
7
M25 x 1,5 3/4"
14
M80 x 2 -
M32 x 1,5 1" M90 x 2 3"
8
M32 x 1,5 1"
15
M90 x 2 3"
M40 x 1,5 1"1/4 M100 x 2 3"1/2
- - 16 M100 x 2 3"1/2
CG d 4F STD
CG d 4F DEL
5
M12 x 1,5 1/4"
11 M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
M16 x 1,5 3/8"
12
M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
M20 x 1,5 1/2" M63 x 1,5 2"
6
M16 x 1,5 3/8"
13
M63 x 1,5 2"
M20 x 1,5 1/2" M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
M25 x 1,5 3/4"
14
M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
7
M20 x 1,5 1/2" M80 x 2 -
M25 x 1,5 3/4"
15
M80 x 2 -
8